CORINTH CEMETERY CORPORATION AGREEMENT REGARDING INTERNMENT RIGHTS IN THE COLUMBARIUM

THIS AGREEMENT REGARDING INTERNMENT RIGHTS IN THE COLLUMBARIUM, made and entered into this ______ day of ______, 20____, by and between the Corinth Cemetery Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation", and

hereinafter referred to as "Subscriber" as defined by Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Corporation has set aside a structure(s) known as a Columbarium located at Corinth Cemetery, 3301 West 83rd Street, Prairie Village, KS for the internment of cremated remains.

WHEREAS, the Corporation has established a set of Rules and Regulations governing the use of the Columbarium, and the Subscriber has received a copy and is familiar with the content thereof, and the said Rules and Regulations are attached hereto as Exhibit A and are incorporated as it fully set out herein, and Subscriber agrees to future changes in said Rules and Regulations that may be made by the Corporation.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$_____paid to the Corporation by Subscriber, the parties covenant and agree with the other as follows:

1. The Corporation agrees to provide Subscriber a permanent easement to use a niche in the columbarium for the cremated remains of one or two person(s), to have niche inscribed with the name(s) and birth(s) and death date(s), and to provide perpetual care.

The location of the columbarium niche is described as follows:

Corinth Cemetery Lot:	
Columbarium Unit:	
Column:	
Row:	

2. Subscriber, please provide the information indicated below for the person(s) whose cremated remains will be interred in the columbarium niche:

١.	Name	Birth date	
	Relationship to Subscriber:	*Death date	
		*May be provided later	
II.	Name	_Birth date	
	Relationship to Subscriber:	*Death date	
		*May be provided later	

3. The Corporation shall retain title to said Columbarium and land thereunder ("property") and grants hereby to Subscriber the right to the use of the Columbarium niche in accordance with the policies and regulations referred to above.

4. The Subscriber authorizes the Corporation to relocate the Columbarium or cremated remains to another location for any reason, and this authorization shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the Subscriber.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement Regarding Internment Rights in the Columbarium has been executed by all parties on the day first above written.

Corinth Cemetery Corporation:	Subscriber	:		
By: Officer Corinth Cemetery Corporation	Name			
	Address			
	City	State	Zip	
	Phone	EI	Mail	

Subscriber	Signature
------------	-----------